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Rank Num Piloto / Navegador Veiculo GR Cl P 1 P 2 Time Gap

  Geral  

1 1 Luis Silva BMW M3 X2 12 2:04.431 * 2:02.386 2:02.386

2 2 Pedro Almeida / Sofia Dias Skoda Fabia R5 X5 16 2:06.310 * 2:03.288 2:03.288 0.902

3 19 Sérgio Nogueira Renault Clio RS X2 10 2:10.809 * 2:08.973 2:08.973 6.587

4 28 Pedro Nogueira Citroen Saxo X1 9 2:33.627 * 2:12.603 2:12.603 10.217

5 12 Duarte Freitas / Diogo Freitas BMW E36 X2 12 7:07.407 * 2:12.606 2:12.606 10.220

6 22 Domingos Silva / Gonçalo Silva Peugeot 106 GTI X1 9 2:16.034 * 2:13.051 2:13.051 10.665

7 30 Tiago Fontão  / Ivania Loureiro Toyota Starlet X2 10 2:16.731 * 2:13.355 2:13.355 10.969

8 5 Bruno Costa / Diogo Costa Mitsubishi EVO IX X3 13 2:29.043 * 2:13.753 2:13.753 11.367

9 89 Daniel Pacheco / Ines Pacheco Subaru Impresa X3 13 * 2:13.770 2:15.374 2:13.770 11.384

10 26 Jacinto Oliveira Renault Megane X2 12 2:14.483 * 2:13.998 2:13.998 11.612

11 86 Ricardo Ferreira / Nuno Carneiro Bmw E30 X 19 2:15.407 * 2:14.140 2:14.140 11.754

12 18 André Araújo / Daniel Goncalves Mini Austin X 19 * 2:14.619 2:14.619 12.233

13 4 Ramiro Brito / Luís Roby Citroen DS3 RS X5 16 2:33.239 * 2:14.789 2:14.789 12.403

14 25 Joao Gomes / Noelia Vazquez BMW E36 X2 12 2:16.637 * 2:15.164 2:15.164 12.778

15 36 Nuno Carvalho / Sonio Silva Honda Civic X1 9 2:18.264 * 2:15.526 2:15.526 13.140

16 66 António Ramos Citroen Saxo X1 9 * 2:15.542 2:18.415 2:15.542 13.156

17 20 Filipe Moreira BMW M3 X2 12 * 2:15.864 2:15.921 2:15.864 13.478

18 21 Paulo Pinheiro / Márcio Pinheiro Renault Clio 3RS X5 16 2:21.126 * 2:16.176 2:16.176 13.790

19 80 Vitor Rodrigues / Hugo Silva Citroen Saxo X1 9 2:18.730 * 2:17.064 2:17.064 14.678

20 50 Bruno Silva / Paulo Neto Opel Astra GSI X2 10 2:19.680 * 2:17.910 2:17.910 15.524

21 7 Alvaro Perez / Braix Carnes Mitsubishi EVO X X5 16 2:33.224 * 2:18.039 2:18.039 15.653

22 17 José Carlos Magalhães / Eva Laranjeira Fiat Punto R3D X4 15 2:19.892 * 2:18.195 2:18.195 15.809

23 71 Bruno Gomes / Georgina Pires Fiat Punto X1 8 * 2:18.335 2:19.637 2:18.335 15.949

24 37 Daniel Silva / Màrcio Moreira Mitsubishi Colt X2 10 2:21.072 * 2:19.123 2:19.123 16.737

25 24 Bruno Leão  / Daniel Meireles BMW E30 X2 12 2:23.622 * 2:19.493 2:19.493 17.107

26 42 Pedro Silva / Vitor Costa Volkswagen Polo X2 12 2:26.615 * 2:19.607 2:19.607 17.221

27 51 Ricardo Maia / Luis Edgar Renault Megane X2 12 * 2:19.841 2:19.841 17.455

28 35 Helder Martins / Ana Silva Citroen AX X1 9 2:37.121 * 2:19.911 2:19.911 17.525

29 81 João Silva / Cesar Silva Nissan Micra X1 8 2:20.813 * 2:20.243 2:20.243 17.857

30 54 Pedro Carvalho Nissan Micra X1 8 * 2:20.332 2:20.555 2:20.332 17.946

31 16 Alvaro Laino / Isidro Ferreiro Citroen Saxo VTs 16V X1 9 2:24.207 * 2:20.662 2:20.662 18.276

32 27 Jacinto Torres Mitsubishi EVO VIII X3 13 * 2:21.472 2:36.438 2:21.472 19.086

33 65 Jose Senra / Anibal Pinto Peugeot 106 X1 8 2:23.583 * 2:21.831 2:21.831 19.445

34 58 Daniel Fernandes Vilaça  / Tiago Pinto Bmw 1602 X2 10 2:37.771 * 2:21.872 2:21.872 19.486

35 70 Nuno Rodrigues / Tiago Pinto Citroen Ax X1 8 2:23.629 * 2:23.167 2:23.167 20.781

36 64 Rui Ralha Citroen AX GTI X 19 2:25.309 * 2:23.464 2:23.464 21.078

37 14 José Freitas Opel 1204 SL X2 10 2:33.745 * 2:24.131 2:24.131 21.745

38 15 Pedro Freitas BMW 325I X2 12 7:19.435 * 2:24.503 2:24.503 22.117

39 76 Cláudio Santos  / Sergio Santos Mini Austin X1 8 * 2:24.576 2:25.688 2:24.576 22.190

40 60 Diogo Freitas / Fernando Freitas Peugeot 206 RC X2 10 2:30.697 * 2:25.235 2:25.235 22.849

41 75 Joao Faria / Jose Costa Peugeot 205 Rally X1 9 2:28.195 * 2:25.312 2:25.312 22.926

42 31 Ricardo Ferrão / Claudia Martins Opel Corsa A X2 10 * 2:25.917 2:25.917 23.531

43 57 Francisco Milheiro / Manuel Rocha E Sousa Peugeot 106 X1 8 7:19.423 * 2:26.307 2:26.307 23.921

44 45 Jose Carvalho Honda Civic X1 9 * 2:26.691 2:26.691 24.305

45 55 Joaquim Maia / Helena Maia Ford Fiesta Mk1 X1 9 * 2:26.892 2:27.939 2:26.892 24.506

46 68 Luis Viegas / Luis Pinto Toyota Corolla X1 9 2:27.236 * 2:27.061 2:27.061 24.675

47 52 Júlio Bastos / Anibal Pereira Bmw E30 M3 X2 12 * 2:27.379 2:44.695 2:27.379 24.993

48 39 José Azevedo / Sandra Silva Nissan Micra X1 8 2:30.993 * 2:27.819 2:27.819 25.433

49 41 Antonio Reis Datsun 1200 X1 8 2:31.635 * 2:28.435 2:28.435 26.049

50 46 Nuno Marinho  / Tiago Silva Renault Clio X2 10 2:31.059 * 2:28.753 2:28.753 26.367

51 48 Nuno Rodrigues / Ricardo Sousa Volkswagen Polo X2 10 2:31.643 * 2:28.776 2:28.776 26.390

52 69 Carlos Costa / Bruno Teixeira Citroen Ax X1 8 7:10.251 * 2:29.518 2:29.518 27.132

53 61 Miguel Rodrigues Punto HGT X2 10 * 2:29.673 2:31.122 2:29.673 27.287

54 73 Carlos Freitas / André Dias Toytota Corolla EE90 X1 9 * 2:31.463 2:32.342 2:31.463 29.077

55 53 Ricardo Azevedo / Rita Martins Peugeot 205 Rally X1 8 2:42.342 * 2:32.075 2:32.075 29.689



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

3ª Especial Sprint BVF

Classificação Provisória

Cronobandeira Lda. (www.cronobandeira.com)Cronobandeira Lda. (www.cronobandeira.com)Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

03/08/2019  /  V.N. Famalicão 04/08/2019 at 01:14  /  Page 2/4

Rank Num Piloto / Navegador Veiculo GR Cl P 1 P 2 Time Gap

56 56 Rita Faria / Ana Leão Fiat Uno 45s X1 8 * 2:32.455 2:34.741 2:32.455 30.069

57 88 Luis Pereira / Bruno Teixeira Citroen AX X1 8 * 2:32.983 2:33.108 2:32.983 30.597

58 40 Fabio Gonçalves / Rodrigo Campos Fiat Uno X1 8 2:36.553 * 2:33.775 2:33.775 31.389

59 29 Miguel Gonçalves / José Salgado BMW E-36 Coupe X2 12 * 2:34.101 3:29.758 2:34.101 31.715

60 74 Vitor Costa / Vitor Silva Peugeot 106 XSI X1 8 * 2:35.112 2:36.297 2:35.112 32.726

61 62 Sérgio Silva Volkswagen Polo X2 12 * 2:36.441 2:48.439 2:36.441 34.055

62 34 Luis Silva Fiat 126 X 19 * 2:36.540 2:36.540 34.154

63 44 Pedro Martins Opel Corsa GSI X1 9 * 2:41.264 3:15.890 2:41.264 38.878

64 79 Sonia Carvalhosa / Nuno Carvalhosa Nissan Micra Super X1 8 2:44.230 * 2:41.954 2:41.954 39.568

65 85 Paulo Costa Datsun 1200 X1 8 * 2:43.590 2:46.511 2:43.590 41.204

66 67 Marina Alecrim / Bragança Milheiro Opel Corsa A X1 8 * 2:44.132 7:41.929 2:44.132 41.746

67 47 Màrcio Moreira / Daniel Silva Fiat Cinquecento X1 8 2:56.252 * 2:44.806 2:44.806 42.420

68 11 Firmino Peixoto Toyota Corolla AE86 X 19 2:57.217 * 2:55.905 2:55.905 53.519

69 82 Tiago Martins / Nuno Costa Fiat Cinquecento X1 8 29:03.236 * 3:13.888 3:13.888 1:11.502

70 87 João Gonçalves Bmw E46 X 19 7:49.375 * 3:24.944 3:24.944 1:22.558

71 38 Abilio Aparício  / Maria Aparicio Peugeot 205 X2 10 * 7:28.153 7:31.981 7:28.153 5:25.767

  Classe 8  

1 71 Bruno Gomes / Georgina Pires Fiat Punto X1 8 * 2:18.335 2:19.637 2:18.335

2 81 João Silva / Cesar Silva Nissan Micra X1 8 2:20.813 * 2:20.243 2:20.243 1.908

3 54 Pedro Carvalho Nissan Micra X1 8 * 2:20.332 2:20.555 2:20.332 1.997

4 65 Jose Senra / Anibal Pinto Peugeot 106 X1 8 2:23.583 * 2:21.831 2:21.831 3.496

5 70 Nuno Rodrigues / Tiago Pinto Citroen Ax X1 8 2:23.629 * 2:23.167 2:23.167 4.832

6 76 Cláudio Santos  / Sergio Santos Mini Austin X1 8 * 2:24.576 2:25.688 2:24.576 6.241

7 57 Francisco Milheiro / Manuel Rocha E Sousa Peugeot 106 X1 8 7:19.423 * 2:26.307 2:26.307 7.972

8 39 José Azevedo / Sandra Silva Nissan Micra X1 8 2:30.993 * 2:27.819 2:27.819 9.484

9 41 Antonio Reis Datsun 1200 X1 8 2:31.635 * 2:28.435 2:28.435 10.100

10 69 Carlos Costa / Bruno Teixeira Citroen Ax X1 8 7:10.251 * 2:29.518 2:29.518 11.183

11 53 Ricardo Azevedo / Rita Martins Peugeot 205 Rally X1 8 2:42.342 * 2:32.075 2:32.075 13.740

12 56 Rita Faria / Ana Leão Fiat Uno 45s X1 8 * 2:32.455 2:34.741 2:32.455 14.120

13 88 Luis Pereira / Bruno Teixeira Citroen AX X1 8 * 2:32.983 2:33.108 2:32.983 14.648

14 40 Fabio Gonçalves / Rodrigo Campos Fiat Uno X1 8 2:36.553 * 2:33.775 2:33.775 15.440

15 74 Vitor Costa / Vitor Silva Peugeot 106 XSI X1 8 * 2:35.112 2:36.297 2:35.112 16.777

16 79 Sonia Carvalhosa / Nuno Carvalhosa Nissan Micra Super X1 8 2:44.230 * 2:41.954 2:41.954 23.619

17 85 Paulo Costa Datsun 1200 X1 8 * 2:43.590 2:46.511 2:43.590 25.255

18 67 Marina Alecrim / Bragança Milheiro Opel Corsa A X1 8 * 2:44.132 7:41.929 2:44.132 25.797

19 47 Màrcio Moreira / Daniel Silva Fiat Cinquecento X1 8 2:56.252 * 2:44.806 2:44.806 26.471

20 82 Tiago Martins / Nuno Costa Fiat Cinquecento X1 8 29:03.236 * 3:13.888 3:13.888 55.553

  Classe 9  

1 28 Pedro Nogueira Citroen Saxo X1 9 2:33.627 * 2:12.603 2:12.603

2 22 Domingos Silva / Gonçalo Silva Peugeot 106 GTI X1 9 2:16.034 * 2:13.051 2:13.051 0.448

3 36 Nuno Carvalho / Sonio Silva Honda Civic X1 9 2:18.264 * 2:15.526 2:15.526 2.923

4 66 António Ramos Citroen Saxo X1 9 * 2:15.542 2:18.415 2:15.542 2.939

5 80 Vitor Rodrigues / Hugo Silva Citroen Saxo X1 9 2:18.730 * 2:17.064 2:17.064 4.461

6 35 Helder Martins / Ana Silva Citroen AX X1 9 2:37.121 * 2:19.911 2:19.911 7.308

7 16 Alvaro Laino / Isidro Ferreiro Citroen Saxo VTs 16V X1 9 2:24.207 * 2:20.662 2:20.662 8.059

8 75 Joao Faria / Jose Costa Peugeot 205 Rally X1 9 2:28.195 * 2:25.312 2:25.312 12.709

9 45 Jose Carvalho Honda Civic X1 9 * 2:26.691 2:26.691 14.088

10 55 Joaquim Maia / Helena Maia Ford Fiesta Mk1 X1 9 * 2:26.892 2:27.939 2:26.892 14.289

11 68 Luis Viegas / Luis Pinto Toyota Corolla X1 9 2:27.236 * 2:27.061 2:27.061 14.458

12 73 Carlos Freitas / André Dias Toytota Corolla EE90 X1 9 * 2:31.463 2:32.342 2:31.463 18.860

13 44 Pedro Martins Opel Corsa GSI X1 9 * 2:41.264 3:15.890 2:41.264 28.661
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  Classe 10  

1 19 Sérgio Nogueira Renault Clio RS X2 10 2:10.809 * 2:08.973 2:08.973

2 30 Tiago Fontão  / Ivania Loureiro Toyota Starlet X2 10 2:16.731 * 2:13.355 2:13.355 4.382

3 50 Bruno Silva / Paulo Neto Opel Astra GSI X2 10 2:19.680 * 2:17.910 2:17.910 8.937

4 37 Daniel Silva / Màrcio Moreira Mitsubishi Colt X2 10 2:21.072 * 2:19.123 2:19.123 10.150

5 58 Daniel Fernandes Vilaça  / Tiago Pinto Bmw 1602 X2 10 2:37.771 * 2:21.872 2:21.872 12.899

6 14 José Freitas Opel 1204 SL X2 10 2:33.745 * 2:24.131 2:24.131 15.158

7 60 Diogo Freitas / Fernando Freitas Peugeot 206 RC X2 10 2:30.697 * 2:25.235 2:25.235 16.262

8 31 Ricardo Ferrão / Claudia Martins Opel Corsa A X2 10 * 2:25.917 2:25.917 16.944

9 46 Nuno Marinho  / Tiago Silva Renault Clio X2 10 2:31.059 * 2:28.753 2:28.753 19.780

10 48 Nuno Rodrigues / Ricardo Sousa Volkswagen Polo X2 10 2:31.643 * 2:28.776 2:28.776 19.803

11 61 Miguel Rodrigues Punto HGT X2 10 * 2:29.673 2:31.122 2:29.673 20.700

12 38 Abilio Aparício  / Maria Aparicio Peugeot 205 X2 10 * 7:28.153 7:31.981 7:28.153 5:19.180

  Classe 12  

1 1 Luis Silva BMW M3 X2 12 2:04.431 * 2:02.386 2:02.386

2 12 Duarte Freitas / Diogo Freitas BMW E36 X2 12 7:07.407 * 2:12.606 2:12.606 10.220

3 26 Jacinto Oliveira Renault Megane X2 12 2:14.483 * 2:13.998 2:13.998 11.612

4 25 Joao Gomes / Noelia Vazquez BMW E36 X2 12 2:16.637 * 2:15.164 2:15.164 12.778

5 20 Filipe Moreira BMW M3 X2 12 * 2:15.864 2:15.921 2:15.864 13.478

6 24 Bruno Leão  / Daniel Meireles BMW E30 X2 12 2:23.622 * 2:19.493 2:19.493 17.107

7 42 Pedro Silva / Vitor Costa Volkswagen Polo X2 12 2:26.615 * 2:19.607 2:19.607 17.221

8 51 Ricardo Maia / Luis Edgar Renault Megane X2 12 * 2:19.841 2:19.841 17.455

9 15 Pedro Freitas BMW 325I X2 12 7:19.435 * 2:24.503 2:24.503 22.117

10 52 Júlio Bastos / Anibal Pereira Bmw E30 M3 X2 12 * 2:27.379 2:44.695 2:27.379 24.993

11 29 Miguel Gonçalves / José Salgado BMW E-36 Coupe X2 12 * 2:34.101 3:29.758 2:34.101 31.715

12 62 Sérgio Silva Volkswagen Polo X2 12 * 2:36.441 2:48.439 2:36.441 34.055

  Classe 13  

1 5 Bruno Costa / Diogo Costa Mitsubishi EVO IX X3 13 2:29.043 * 2:13.753 2:13.753

2 89 Daniel Pacheco / Ines Pacheco Subaru Impresa X3 13 * 2:13.770 2:15.374 2:13.770 0.017

3 27 Jacinto Torres Mitsubishi EVO VIII X3 13 * 2:21.472 2:36.438 2:21.472 7.719

  Classe 15  

1 17 José Carlos Magalhães / Eva Laranjeira Fiat Punto R3D X4 15 2:19.892 * 2:18.195 2:18.195

  Classe 16  

1 2 Pedro Almeida / Sofia Dias Skoda Fabia R5 X5 16 2:06.310 * 2:03.288 2:03.288

2 4 Ramiro Brito / Luís Roby Citroen DS3 RS X5 16 2:33.239 * 2:14.789 2:14.789 11.501

3 21 Paulo Pinheiro / Márcio Pinheiro Renault Clio 3RS X5 16 2:21.126 * 2:16.176 2:16.176 12.888

4 7 Alvaro Perez / Braix Carnes Mitsubishi EVO X X5 16 2:33.224 * 2:18.039 2:18.039 14.751

  Classe 19  

1 86 Ricardo Ferreira / Nuno Carneiro Bmw E30 X 19 2:15.407 * 2:14.140 2:14.140

2 18 André Araújo / Daniel Goncalves Mini Austin X 19 * 2:14.619 2:14.619 0.479
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3 64 Rui Ralha Citroen AX GTI X 19 2:25.309 * 2:23.464 2:23.464 9.324

4 34 Luis Silva Fiat 126 X 19 * 2:36.540 2:36.540 22.400

5 11 Firmino Peixoto Toyota Corolla AE86 X 19 2:57.217 * 2:55.905 2:55.905 41.765

6 87 João Gonçalves Bmw E46 X 19 7:49.375 * 3:24.944 3:24.944 1:10.804

Timing Director de Prova



VolaSoftControlPdf

3ª Especial Sprint BVF - KARTCROSS

Classificação Provisória

Cronobandeira Lda. (www.cronobandeira.com)Cronobandeira Lda. (www.cronobandeira.com)Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

03/08/2019  /  V.N. Famalicão 04/08/2019 at 01:16  /  Page 1/1

Rank Num Piloto / Navegador Veiculo GR Cl P 1 P 2 Time Gap

  KartCross - Classe 18  

1 23 Marcio Araujo AG SPORT X 18 * 2:03.818 * 2:03.811 4:07.629

2 63 José Pereira AG SPORT 600 X 18 * 2:04.249 * 2:04.176 4:08.425 0.796

3 43 Antonio Gonçalves AG SPORT 1000 X 18 * 2:04.034 * 2:05.513 4:09.547 1.918

4 59 António Silva AG SPORT 600 X 18 * 2:10.790 * 2:13.185 4:23.975 16.346

5 83 Gabriel Monteiro AG SPORT 600 X 18 * 2:12.771 * 2:12.220 4:24.991 17.362

6 72 Jesus Otero AG SPORT 600 X 18 * 2:10.716 * 2:14.838 4:25.554 17.925

7 90 Antonio Alves PRM 600 X 18 * 2:15.410 * 2:10.388 4:25.798 18.169

8 49 Artur Cortinhas AG SPORT 1000 X 18 * 2:23.300 * 2:08.350 4:31.650 24.021

DNF - P 1

33 Joao Martins AG SPORT 600 X 18 * * 

DNS - P 2

33 Joao Martins AG SPORT 600 X 18 * * 

Timing Director de Prova
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